504321222 04/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4367904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
STANLEY D. STEARNS		03/22/2017
HUAMIN CAI		03/16/2017

MATIAS HOCKMAN	03/16/2017
CHRIS BISHOP	04/03/2017
ROBERT SIMPSON	03/16/2017
CHRIS S. COWLES	04/12/2017
DALE ASHWORTH	04/03/2017
DOUGLAS DAILEY	04/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALCO INSTRUMENTS COMPANY,L.P.
Street Address:	POST OFFICE BOX 55603
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77255

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15441372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: ((713)658-1921		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	7137528652		
Email: j	jhudson@craincaton.com		
Correspondent Name:	JAMES E. HUDSON III		
Address Line 1:	FIVE HOUSTON CENTER		
Address Line 2:	1401 MCKINNEY, 17TH FLOOR		
Address Line 4:	HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089515-00335		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. HUDSON III		
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Hudson III/		

DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2017
Total Attachments: 10	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Stanley D. Stearns	Post Office Box 55603, Houston, TX 77255, U.S.A. United States Citizen
Huamin Cai	Post Office Box 55603, Houston, TX 77255, U.S.A. United States Citizen
Matias Hochman	Post Office Box 55603, Houston, TX 77255, U.S.A. United States Citizen
Chris Bishop	Post Office Box 55603, Houston, TX 77255, U.S.A. United States Citizen
Robert Simpson	Post Office Box 55603, Houston, TX 77255, U.S.A. United States Citizen
Chris S. Cowles	Post Office Box 55603, Houston, TX 77255, U.S.A. United States Citizen
Dale Ashworth	Post Office Box 55603, Houston, TX 77255, U.S.A. United States Citizen
Douglas Dailey	Post Office Box 55603, Houston, TX 77255, U.S.A. United States Citizen

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Valco Instruments Company, L.P. Post Office Box 55603, Houston, TX 77255, U.S.A.

and the successors, assigns, and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority and to file applications with all national, regional and international offices, including the World Intellectual Property Office, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Chromatographic System Temperature Control System

and which is found in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application $\frac{15}{441,372}$ filed 02-24-2019 (to be completed after filing) naming the above inventors, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any non-

089515/000335 139 - 2417020v1

> PATENT REEL: 042004 FRAME: 0763

provisional, continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof, PCT application and national stage applications, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the following dates:

Stanley D. Stearns Inventor

Dated 3-22-17

JOYCE ELLEN DANNER

Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 07-17-2019

Notary ID 126184636

NOTARIZATION

\$ \$ \$ \$

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Before me this 2h day of 2017, personally appeared Stanlev D. Stearns, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

3116/2017 Dated

Huamin Cai Inventor

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS



Before me this $\underline{10^{th}}$ day of $\underline{11_{arch}}$ 2017, personally appeared <u>Huamin Cai</u>, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

\$ \$ \$ \$

Matias Hochman Inventor

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Dated 3/16/2017



Before me this $\frac{16^{\text{th}}}{16^{\text{th}}}$ day of $\frac{16^{\text{th}}}{16^{\text{th}}}$ 2017, personally appeared <u>Matias</u> <u>Hochman</u>, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

'anner nul Notary Public in and for

the State of Texas

Dated 4-3-17

Chris Bishop Inventor

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

500 FOD FOD



Before me this 3^{RD} day of $4\rho_{\Gamma}$ 2017, personally appeared <u>Chris Bishop</u>, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

OYLA. Cler knne/ Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Robert Simpson	Dated 3/16/2017
Inventor	JOYCE ELLEN DANNER
STATE OF TEXAS §	Notery Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 07-17-2019 Notery ID 128184835
COUNTY OF HARRIS	
Before me this $\frac{16^{\text{H}}}{1000}$ day of $\frac{1}{1000}$	arch 2017, personally appeared Robert Simpson,
to me known to be the person who is	described in and who executed the foregoing assignment
instrument and acknowledge to me that	t he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose
therein expressed.	

<u>Hane Ellen</u> Danner Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Coule

80 80 80

Dated_ Upru 12, 2017

Chris S. Cowles Inventor

STATE OF TEXAS



Before me this 12 day of 4prile 2017, personally appeared <u>Chris S. Cowles</u>, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

me ti anner Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Dále Ashworth

Dated <u>APRIL 3. 2017</u>

Dale Ashwo Inventor

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

\$ \$ \$

JOYCE ELLEN DANNER Notery Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 07-17-2019 Notery ID 126184535

Before me this $\underline{\mathcal{J}^{\mu}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{H}_{r,l}}$ 2017, personally appeared <u>Dale Ashworth</u>, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

oyce then anner

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

2 R. Cha Douglas Dailey

4/6/2012 Dated

Inventor

STATE OF TEXAS

\$ \$ \$ \$

JOYCE ELLEN DANNER Notary Public, State of Taxas Comm. Expires 07-17-2019 Notary ID 128184835

Before me this 6 day of $4pr_1$ 2017, personally appeared **Douglas Dailey**, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public in and for 1eman

the State of Texas

WHEREAS, Valco Instruments Company, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention,

THEREFORE this Assignment is ACCEPTED by Valco Instruments Company, L.P.

Stanley D. Stearns, Managing Member

Dated

JOYCE ELLEN DANNER

Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 07-17-2019 Notary ID 126184635

Valco Holdings Management, L.L.C. General Partner of Valco Instruments Company, L.P.

\$ \$ \$

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Before me this <u>22</u> day of <u><u>MarCh</u> 2017, personally appeared <u>Stanley D. Stearns</u>, who is personally known to be the Managing Member of Valco Holdings Management, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, the general partner of Valco Instruments Company, L.P., who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Managing Member of Valco Holdings Management, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, the general partner of Valco Instruments Company, L.P., the limited partnership described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to the authority given by the general partner of Valco Instruments Company, L.P.; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of Valco Instruments Company, L.P.</u>

Yotary Public in and for The State of Texas

089515/000335 139 - 2417020v1

> PATENT REEL: 042004 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 04/13/2017